
CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 
Detailled Results Dressage 

PNTS 

3 

CLTCL 

E 
Thiry PEN

TOTAL 
DIFF 

CLT CLTPNTS - PNTS CLT CLT PNTS CLT PNTS 

PONY TEAM C 
Andersen 

B 
Amerongen 

NR NAME 
190 139.0156.0 1 151.0 1 1 17.0 GERICH Gerhard GER 1 41.07
292 138.0153.0 2 135.0 4 2 18.0 ALLO Mia BEL 2 46.40
595 122.0131.0 4 145.0 2 3 23.0 VERDRONCKEN Bart BEL 3 53.87
393 128.0132.0 3 131.0 9 4 4.0 FLEERACKERS Edwin BEL 4 55.73
391 128.0129.0 5 132.0 7 5 4.0 THIEMANN Martin GER 5 56.27
688 120.0119.0 7 142.0 3 6 23.0 VAN DE KAMP Aart NED 6 58.40

1086 113.0126.0 6 132.0 7 7 19.0 NOLTES Herman NED 7 61.07
997 116.0119.0 7 133.0 6 8 17.0 VAN RIET Paul NED 8 61.87

1089 113.0117.0 9 125.0 10 9 12.0 VAN DORRESTEIJN John NED 9 65.33
687 120.0117.0 9 134.0 5 10 17.0 HOUTEN Yvonne NED 10 5 66.07
894 117.0110.0 11 118.0 11 11 8.0 BILLET Denis BEL 11 68.00

1296 88.0110.0 11 105.0 12 12 22.0 NYS Jan BEL 12 79.20
46.0 46.0 51.0 

PNTS 

4 

CLTCL 

E 
Thiry PEN

TOTAL 
DIFF 

CLT CLTPNTS - PNTS CLT CLT PNTS CLT PNTS 

SINGLE HORSE C 
de Faudeur 

B 
Vetter 

NR NAME 
225 122.0115.0 3 122.0 1 1 7.0 MATTHEWS David GBR 1 40.33
23 122.0125.0 1 112.0 3 1 13.0 PROVOOST Christian NED 1 40.33
11 128.0115.0 3 107.0 7 3 21.0 CHWASTEK Agnieszka POL 3 43.33
42 118.0114.0 5 110.0 4 4 8.0 VAN DE BROEK Jan NED 4 46.00
520 115.0116.0 2 107.0 7 5 9.0 HERMAN André BEL 5 47.33
811 106.0110.0 8 116.0 2 6 10.0 DIEKER Christof GER 6 49.33
77 107.0112.0 7 106.0 9 7 6.0 CHOUZENOUX Stéphane FRA 7 51.67
918 105.0109.0 9 109.0 5 8 4.0 WENTEIN Mark BEL 8 52.33

1010 104.0113.0 6 105.0 10 9 9.0 WEHR Hans GER 9 52.67
66 111.0106.0 10 99.0 12 10 12.0 AMAR Daniele FRA 10 54.67

1222 99.0106.0 10 103.0 11 11 7.0 STAEL Vincent BEL 11 57.33
1014 104.0106.0 10 92.0 18 12 14.0 STASSEN Marcel BEL 12 59.33
208 88.0101.0 17 108.0 6 13 20.0 MEYSON Stéphane FRA 13 61.00
164 91.0105.0 13 95.0 14 14 14.0 DE GROOT Jacqueline NED 14 63.00
1216 99.090.0 21 99.0 12 15 9.0 VAN ROOSMALEN Edithe BEL 15 64.00
175 90.0105.0 13 93.0 17 15 15.0 LEMMER Jean-Jacques LUX 15 64.00
1923 89.0102.0 15 94.0 16 17 13.0 HERPOEL Danny BEL 17 65.00
1517 92.0100.0 18 90.0 19 18 10.0 HUYBERS Sigrid BEL 18 66.00
1413 93.0102.0 15 87.0 22 18 15.0 SZECEL Philippe BEL 18 66.00
1712 90.098.0 19 88.0 21 20 10.0 KRAMER Beate GER 20 68.00
2121 86.095.0 20 89.0 20 21 9.0 VERBEECK Erwin BEL 21 70.00
2224 81.088.0 22 95.0 14 22 14.0 VAN HAUWERMEIREN Filip BEL 22 72.00
2319 76.075.0 23 81.0 23 23 6.0 DE WEERT Walter BEL 23 82.67

41.0 50.0 52.0 

PNTS 

5 

CLTCL 

E 
Bonhof PEN

TOTAL 
DIFF 

CLT CLTPNTS - PNTS CLT CLT PNTS CLT PNTS 

HORSE PAIR C 
Andersen 

B 
Amerongen 

NR NAME 
135 153.0152.0 1 144.0 3 1 9.0 VAN TERGOUW Mieke NED 1 40.27
234 150.0148.0 4 148.0 1 2 2.0 RUTJENS Riny NED 2 41.07
626 141.0152.0 1 146.0 2 3 11.0 KUSZ Roman POL 3 42.93
357 148.0148.0 4 134.0 8 4 14.0 VON BUCHHOLTZ Amely ARG 4 45.33
433 146.0132.0 17 143.0 4 5 14.0 LEYTEN Gerard NED 5 47.73

1843 128.0152.0 1 135.0 7 6 24.0 BOHLMANN Detlef GER 6 49.33
1241 135.0147.0 6 132.0 11 7 15.0 HUBER Rudolf GER 7 49.60

752 138.0147.0 6 128.0 15 8 19.0 RICHE José BEL 8 49.87
932 136.0137.0 12 139.0 5 9 3.0 GOSSCHALK Ben NED 9 50.13

1346 133.0146.0 8 130.0 14 10 16.0 VAN VRECKHEM Freddy BEL 10 50.93
528 144.0133.0 14 131.0 13 11 13.0 OLFSSON Jan SWE 11 51.20
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CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 
Detailled Results Dressage 

840 137.0133.0 14 136.0 6 12 4.0 BRUELHEIDE Rainer GER 12 51.73
948 136.0142.0 9 127.0 17 13 15.0 VAN PRAET Eric BEL 13 52.00
942 136.0133.0 14 133.0 9 14 3.0 KOSSMAN Michael GER 14 52.80

1329 133.0142.0 9 122.0 23 15 20.0 PETERSON Göran SWE 15 54.13
1337 133.0126.0 19 132.0 11 16 7.0 HENKES Mathias LUX 16 55.73
1644 132.0125.0 21 133.0 9 17 8.0 DE COCK Gaby BEL 17 56.00
1736 130.0138.0 11 120.0 24 18 18.0 MALGET Claude LUX 18 56.53
2027 123.0136.0 13 128.0 15 19 13.0 BOBAK Henryk POL 19 56.80
2350 115.0131.0 18 127.0 17 20 16.0 DUBAERE Philippe BEL 20 60.53
2053 123.0126.0 19 119.0 26 21 7.0 STAEL Dirk BEL 21 61.87
1951 124.0119.0 23 120.0 24 22 5.0 SAINT PAUL Michel BEL 22 63.20
2455 110.0122.0 22 123.0 21 23 13.0 PONCELET Valère BEL 23 65.33
2654 109.0116.0 24 123.0 21 24 14.0 HEYLEN Wim BEL 24 67.20
2239 117.0102.0 26 126.0 19 25 24.0 HORSMANS Emile LUX 25 68.00
2447 110.096.0 27 126.0 19 26 30.0 VERBEECK Willy BEL 26 71.47
2756 106.0112.0 25 115.0 27 27 9.0 PAVLOVSKY Miguel ARG 27 5 76.20
2749 106.084.0 28 99.0 28 28 22.0 VERCRUYSSEN Roger BEL 28 82.93

49.0 68.0 47.0 

PNTS 

6 

CLTCL 

E 
Vetter PEN

TOTAL 
DIFF 

CLT CLTPNTS - PNTS CLT CLT PNTS CLT PNTS 

HORSE TEAM C 
Lambert 

B 
de Faudeur 

NR NAME 
161 152.0154.0 1 155.0 1 1 3.0 CHARDON Ijsbrand NED 1 37.07
274 150.0147.0 4 147.0 5 2 3.0 SANDMANN Christoph GER 2 41.60
877 139.0149.0 3 150.0 2 3 11.0 SCHRIJVERS Gert BEL 3 43.20
667 145.0143.0 7 149.0 3 4 6.0 ULRICH Werner SUI 4 43.47
565 146.0144.0 5 146.0 6 5 2.0 DE RUYTER Harry NED 5 43.73
370 148.0142.0 8 140.0 7 6 8.0 BOHLER János HUN 6 45.33

1659 128.0151.0 2 148.0 4 7 23.0 ERIKSSON Thomas SWE 7 46.13
372 148.0144.0 5 134.0 11 8 14.0 DUEN Rainer GER 8 46.40
775 144.0129.0 19 132.0 15 9 15.0 EXELL Boyd AUS 9 52.00
971 138.0131.0 15 131.0 16 10 7.0 TISCHER Peter GER 10 53.33

1680 128.0135.0 10 135.0 9 11 7.0 VAN DYCK Eddy BEL 11 53.87
1168 133.0134.0 11 129.0 18 12 5.0 WURGLER Daniel SUI 12 54.40
2069 121.0139.0 9 136.0 8 12 18.0 WEISS Hanshieri SUI 12 54.40
1278 131.0131.0 15 133.0 14 14 2.0 SNOEYS Achille BEL 14 54.67
1881 127.0134.0 11 134.0 11 14 7.0 DE BRAUWER Geert BEL 14 54.67
1266 131.0133.0 13 131.0 16 14 2.0 KLAY Stefan SUI 14 54.67
1560 129.0130.0 17 135.0 9 17 6.0 PERSSON Fredrik SWE 17 54.93
1064 134.0133.0 13 125.0 21 18 9.0 MONHEMIUS Ton NED 18 55.47
1473 130.0118.0 23 134.0 11 19 16.0 WEINMAYR Ludwig GER 19 58.13
1862 127.0130.0 17 125.0 21 19 5.0 WEUSTHOF Mark NED 19 58.13
2363 115.0123.0 20 122.0 23 21 8.0 DE RONDE Koos NED 21 64.00
2158 120.0114.0 25 126.0 20 21 12.0 PALSSON Jan-Eric SWE 21 64.00
2276 117.0121.0 21 121.0 24 23 4.0 STANDAERT Valère BEL 23 64.27
2783 104.0119.0 22 121.0 24 24 17.0 CAPSTICK Barry GBR 24 68.27
2582 112.0115.0 24 116.0 27 25 4.0 VON BUCHHOLTZ Wolf ARG 25 68.53
2685 106.0109.0 26 128.0 19 25 22.0 SCHNIDER Franz SUI 25 68.53
2384 115.0109.0 26 118.0 26 27 9.0 JOERGENSEN Knud DEN 27 68.80

39.0 45.0 48.0 

Signature President of the Jury 

Driving Program Copyright by Philippe Liénart (Belgium) - philippe@lienart.com 
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1 
Results Marathon 

NR NAME A B C D E 

CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1-8 TOT CLT
3 PONY TEAM 

90 GERICH Gerhard GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 8.40 9.60 9.40 11.80 10.00 9.80 9.20 

76.20 1 
8.00 8.40 9.60 9.40 11.80 10.00 9.80 9.20 76.20 

0'40.00 0'42.00 0'48.00 0'47.00 0'59.00 0'50.00 0'49.00 0'46.00 6'21.00 

(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 

91 THIEMANN Martin GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.80 9.60 10.60 10.60 12.80 10.60 10.20 10.20 

85.40 2 
10.80 9.60 10.60 10.60 12.80 10.60 10.20 10.20 85.40 

0'54.00 0'48.00 0'53.00 0'53.00 1'04.00 0'53.00 0'51.00 0'51.00 7'07.00 

(8) (4) (4) (6) (2) (4) (2) (2) 

88 VAN DE KAMP Aart NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 9.20 11.00 9.80 12.60 12.60 10.40 11.60 

87.20 3 10.00 9.20 11.00 9.80 12.60 12.60 10.40 11.60 87.20 

0'50.00 0'46.00 0'55.00 0'49.00 1'03.00 1'03.00 0'52.00 0'58.00 7'16.00 

(5) (3) (6) (3) (8) (2) (3) (7) 

97 VAN RIET Paul NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.40 9.80 11.20 9.60 13.80 10.60 12.20 11.20 

87.80 4 
9.40 9.80 11.20 9.60 13.80 10.60 12.20 11.20 87.80 

0'47.00 0'49.00 0'56.00 0'48.00 1'09.00 0'53.00 1'01.00 0'56.00 7'19.00 

(4) (6) (7) (2) (2) (9) (8) (6) 

86 NOLTES Herman NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.60 9.00 10.00 10.20 13.40 12.20 10.80 12.00 

88.20 5 
10.60 9.00 10.00 10.20 13.40 12.20 10.80 12.00 88.20 

0'53.00 0'45.00 0'50.00 0'51.00 1'07.00 1'01.00 0'54.00 1'00.00 7'21.00 

(7) (2) (2) (4) (6) (5) (4) (9) 

92 ALLO Mia BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.40 10.00 11.40 10.80 13.60 10.80 11.40 10.80 

90.20 6 11.40 10.00 11.40 10.80 13.60 10.80 11.40 10.80 90.20 

0'57.00 0'50.00 0'57.00 0'54.00 1'08.00 0'54.00 0'57.00 0'54.00 7'31.00 

(11) (8) (8) (7) (4) (6) (5) (4) 

96 NYS Jan BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 9.60 10.40 11.00 12.60 13.20 12.00 12.20 

91.00 7 
9.00 9.60 10.40 11.00 12.60 13.20 12.00 12.20 90.00 

0'45.00 0'48.00 0'52.00 0'55.00 1'03.00 1'06.00 1'00.00 1'01.00 7'30.00 

 1.00 (3) (4) (3) (8) (10) (2) (7) (10) 

89 VAN DORRESTEIJN John NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.60 10.00 11.60 10.20 13.60 12.20 12.40 10.60 

93.20 8 
12.60 10.00 11.60 10.20 13.60 12.20 12.40 10.60 93.20 

1'03.00 0'50.00 0'58.00 0'51.00 1'08.00 1'01.00 1'02.00 0'53.00 7'46.00 

(12) (8) (9) (4) (6) (6) (9) (3) 

93 FLEERACKERS Edwin BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.80 9.80 11.60 11.60 12.80 11.40 11.80 11.00 

98.80 9 
8.80 9.80 11.60 11.60 22.80 11.40 11.80 11.00 98.80 

0'44.00 0'49.00 0'58.00 0'58.00 1'04.00 0'57.00 0'59.00 0'55.00 7'24.00 

(2) (6) (9) (11) (5) 10 (12) (6) (5) 

87 HOUTEN Yvonne NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.00 11.80 14.40 11.20 16.20 13.20 13.00 11.80 

102.60 10 
11.00 11.80 14.40 11.20 16.20 13.20 13.00 11.80 102.60 

0'55.00 0'59.00 1'12.00 0'56.00 1'21.00 1'06.00 1'05.00 0'59.00 8'33.00 

(9) (12) (12) (10) (10) (10) (10) (8) 

95 VERDRONCKEN Bart BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.40 10.00 10.60 11.00 13.60 12.80 15.00 12.40 

118.80 11 
10.40 10.00 10.60 11.00 13.60 12.80 35.00 12.40 115.80 

0'52.00 0'50.00 0'53.00 0'55.00 1'08.00 1'04.00 1'15.00 1'02.00 7'59.00 

 3.00 (6) (8) (4) (8) (9) (6) 20 (12) (11) 

94 BILLET Denis BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 5.80 0.00 11.00 11.40 13.20 12.80 17.80 13.80 16.80 13.00 

120.60 12 
11.00 11.40 13.20 12.80 17.80 13.80 16.80 13.00 109.80 

0'55.00 0'57.00 1'06.00 1'04.00 1'29.00 1'09.00 1'24.00 1'05.00 9'09.00 

 5.00 (9) (11) (11) (12) (12) (11) (11) (12) 

4 SINGLE HORSE 

8 MEYSON Stéphane FRA 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.60 8.80 9.40 9.20 10.20 8.80 9.20 9.00 

72.16 1 
7.60 8.80 9.40 9.20 10.20 8.80 9.20 9.00 72.16 

0'38.00 0'44.00 0'47.00 0'46.00 0'51.00 0'44.00 0'45.81 0'45.00 6'00.82 

(1) (5) (2) (6) (1) (1) (1) (1) 

25 MATTHEWS David GBR 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.60 8.40 9.40 8.20 11.00 10.80 10.20 9.80 

75.31 2 
7.60 8.40 9.40 8.20 11.00 10.80 10.20 9.80 75.31 

0'38.00 0'42.00 0'47.00 0'41.00 0'55.00 0'54.00 0'50.56 0'49.00 6'16.55 

(1) (2) (2) (1) (7) (2) (4) (6) 

7 CHOUZENOUX Stéphane FRA 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 8.40 9.00 9.20 11.40 9.60 11.80 9.20 

76.43 3 
8.00 8.40 9.00 9.20 11.40 9.60 11.80 9.20 76.43 

0'40.00 0'42.00 0'45.00 0'46.00 0'57.00 0'48.00 0'58.15 0'46.00 6'22.15 

(6) (2) (1) (6) (2) (3) (12) (3) 

12 KRAMER Beate GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.40 9.20 10.00 8.80 12.00 10.40 9.80 9.00 

77.46 4 
8.40 9.20 10.00 8.80 12.00 10.40 9.80 9.00 77.46 

0'42.00 0'46.00 0'50.00 0'44.00 1'00.00 0'52.00 0'48.27 0'45.00 6'27.28 

(10) (8) (8) (2) (5) (5) (2) (1) 

3 PROVOOST Christian NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.60 8.20 9.60 9.20 11.40 10.00 10.60 9.60 

78.20 5 
7.60 8.20 9.60 9.20 13.40 10.00 10.60 9.60 78.20 

0'38.00 0'41.00 0'48.00 0'46.00 0'57.00 0'50.00 0'53.00 0'48.00 6'21.00 

(1) (1) (4) (6) (3) 2 (4) (6) (4) 
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1 
Results Marathon 

NR NAME A B C D E 

CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1-8 TOT CLT

14 STASSEN Marcel BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 8.60 10.20 8.80 12.20 11.60 10.00 10.00 

79.30 6 8.00 8.60 10.20 8.80 12.20 11.60 10.00 10.00 79.30 

0'40.00 0'42.52 0'51.00 0'44.00 1'01.00 0'58.00 0'50.00 0'50.00 6'36.52 

(6) (4) (11) (2) (15) (6) (3) (10) 

6 AMAR Daniele FRA 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80 0.00 8.60 9.60 10.40 9.00 12.60 10.00 11.00 9.80 

82.62 7 
8.60 9.60 10.40 9.00 12.60 10.00 11.00 9.80 80.82 

0'43.00 0'48.00 0'52.00 0'45.00 1'03.00 0'50.00 0'54.11 0'49.00 6'44.11 

 1.00 (12) (16) (14) (5) (3) (8) (10) (6) 

10 WEHR Hans GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.40 9.60 10.20 9.60 12.80 10.40 10.60 10.00 

83.56 8 
10.40 9.60 10.20 9.60 12.80 10.40 10.60 10.00 83.56 

0'52.00 0'48.00 0'51.00 0'48.00 1'04.00 0'52.00 0'52.81 0'50.00 6'57.80 

(21) (16) (11) (12) (5) (9) (5) (10) 

11 DIEKER Christof GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.20 9.20 9.80 8.80 13.20 11.60 12.20 11.40 

84.25 9 8.20 9.20 9.80 8.80 13.20 11.60 12.20 11.40 84.25 

0'41.00 0'46.00 0'49.00 0'44.00 1'06.00 0'58.00 1'00.25 0'57.00 7'01.25 

(8) (8) (6) (2) (15) (13) (15) (19) 

21 VERBEECK Erwin BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.40 9.20 9.60 9.40 12.40 12.80 10.80 9.80 

84.29 10 
8.40 9.20 9.60 9.40 12.40 12.80 10.80 11.80 84.29 

0'42.00 0'46.00 0'48.00 0'47.00 1'02.00 1'04.00 0'53.45 0'49.00 6'51.46 

(10) (8) (4) (11) (20) (7) (7) 2 (22) 

4 DE GROOT Jacqueline NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.20 9.40 9.80 9.20 14.00 11.20 11.40 9.80 

84.84 11 
8.20 9.40 9.80 9.20 14.00 11.20 13.40 9.80 84.84 

0'41.00 0'47.00 0'49.00 0'46.00 1'09.20 0'56.00 0'57.00 0'49.00 6'54.21 

(8) (14) (6) (6) (10) (18) 2 (14) (6) 

2 VAN DE BROEK Jan NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 8.80 10.40 9.20 14.20 11.40 12.20 11.20 

86.40 12 
9.00 8.80 10.40 9.20 14.20 11.40 12.20 11.20 86.40 

0'45.00 0'44.00 0'52.00 0'46.00 1'11.00 0'57.00 1'01.00 0'56.00 7'12.00 

(15) (5) (14) (6) (12) (20) (16) (17) 

20 HERMAN André BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.80 9.20 10.00 10.60 13.20 14.00 11.80 10.40 

87.00 13 
7.80 9.20 10.00 10.60 13.20 14.00 11.80 10.40 87.00 

0'39.00 0'46.00 0'50.00 0'53.00 1'06.00 1'10.00 0'59.00 0'52.00 7'15.00 

(4) (8) (8) (17) (22) (13) (13) (12) 

1 CHWASTEK Agnieszka POL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.20 10.20 10.60 13.80 13.00 11.40 10.80 9.60 

88.51 14 
9.20 10.20 10.60 13.80 13.00 11.40 10.80 9.60 88.51 

0'46.00 0'51.00 0'53.00 1'09.00 1'05.00 0'57.00 0'53.56 0'48.00 7'22.57 

(17) (20) (17) (21) (12) (11) (8) (4) 

16 VAN ROOSMALEN Edithe BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 9.20 10.40 9.80 12.80 11.20 12.40 10.80 

88.60 15 
12.00 9.20 10.40 9.80 12.80 11.20 12.40 10.80 88.60 

1'00.00 0'46.00 0'52.00 0'49.00 1'04.00 0'56.00 1'02.00 0'54.00 7'23.00 

(23) (8) (14) (13) (10) (9) (18) (14) 

5 LEMMER Jean-Jacques LUX 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 9.60 10.60 10.60 14.00 11.80 12.60 11.40 

89.41 16 
9.00 9.60 10.60 10.60 14.00 11.80 12.60 11.40 89.41 

0'45.00 0'48.00 0'53.00 0'53.00 1'10.00 0'59.00 1'02.02 0'57.00 7'27.03 

(15) (16) (17) (17) (17) (19) (19) (19) 

23 HERPOEL Danny BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 2.60 0.00 8.80 9.40 10.00 10.40 14.40 12.60 11.40 10.60 

90.09 17 
8.80 9.40 10.00 10.40 14.40 12.60 11.40 10.60 87.49 

0'44.00 0'47.00 0'50.00 0'52.00 1'12.00 1'03.00 0'56.43 0'53.00 7'17.42 

(14) (14) (8) (15) (19) (22) (11) (13) 

13 SZECEL Philippe BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.20 11.80 11.60 10.60 14.40 11.00 12.20 12.40 

93.18 18 
9.20 11.80 11.60 10.60 14.40 11.00 12.20 12.40 93.18 

0'46.00 0'59.00 0'58.00 0'53.00 1'11.88 0'55.00 1'01.00 1'02.00 7'45.89 

(17) (23) (19) (17) (8) (21) (16) (23) 

18 WENTEIN Mark BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 9.60 10.40 11.80 11.40 13.40 12.40 13.60 11.20 

94.80 19 
9.60 10.40 11.80 11.40 13.40 12.40 13.60 11.20 93.80 

0'48.00 0'52.00 0'59.00 0'57.00 1'07.00 1'02.00 1'08.00 0'56.00 7'49.00 

(19) (21) (20) (20) (18) (15) (23) (17) 

24 VAN HAUWERMEIREN Filip BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.40 10.00 12.00 14.40 13.40 11.00 13.40 10.80 

95.35 20 
10.40 10.00 12.00 14.40 13.40 11.00 13.40 10.80 95.35 

0'52.00 0'50.00 1'00.00 1'12.00 1'07.00 0'55.00 1'06.76 0'54.00 7'56.76 

(21) (19) (22) (22) (8) (15) (22) (14) 

22 STAEL Vincent BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.80 9.20 10.80 10.20 13.40 12.80 12.60 9.80 

96.53 21 
7.80 9.20 20.80 10.20 13.40 12.80 12.60 9.80 96.53 

0'39.00 0'46.00 0'54.00 0'51.00 1'07.00 1'04.00 1'02.62 0'49.00 7'12.63 

(4) (8) 10 (23) (14) (20) (15) (20) (6) 

19 DE WEERT Walter BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.40 0.00 10.20 11.60 11.80 10.40 17.00 14.20 13.20 11.40 

101.14 22 
10.20 11.60 11.80 10.40 17.00 14.20 13.20 11.40 99.74 

0'51.00 0'58.00 0'59.00 0'52.00 1'25.00 1'11.00 1'05.69 0'57.00 8'18.70 

 1.00 (20) (22) (20) (15) (23) (23) (21) (19) 

17 HUYBERS Sigrid BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.60 9.00 10.20 13.00 11.40 10.80 10.80 

126.43 EL 8.60 9.00 10.20 13.00 11.40 10.80 10.80 73.80 

0'43.00 0'45.00 0'51.00 1'05.00 0'57.00 0'54.00 0'54.00 6'09.00 

(12) (7) (11) EL (12) (11) (9) (14) 

5 HORSE PAIR 
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Results Marathon 

NR NAME A B C D E 

CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1-8 TOT CLT

32 GOSSCHALK Ben NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.40 8.20 9.20 8.80 11.40 9.40 10.40 9.60 

76.28 1 7.40 8.20 9.20 8.80 13.40 9.40 10.40 9.60 76.28 

0'37.00 0'41.00 0'46.00 0'44.00 0'57.00 0'47.00 0'51.38 0'48.00 6'11.38 

(2) (1) (1) (1) (3) 2 (3) (6) (6) 

34 RUTJENS Riny NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.80 8.60 9.40 9.00 11.80 9.00 10.00 12.00 

77.51 2 
7.80 8.60 9.40 9.00 11.80 9.00 10.00 12.00 77.51 

0'39.00 0'43.00 0'47.00 0'45.00 0'59.00 0'45.00 0'49.56 1'00.00 6'27.55 

(5) (6) (3) (2) (1) (1) (3) (22) 

35 VAN TERGOUW Mieke NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.40 9.00 9.60 9.00 12.20 10.20 10.20 9.20 

77.68 3 
8.40 9.00 9.60 9.00 12.20 10.20 10.20 9.20 77.68 

0'42.00 0'45.00 0'48.00 0'45.00 1'01.00 0'51.00 0'50.38 0'46.00 6'28.39 

(9) (10) (5) (2) (6) (4) (4) (3) 

28 OLFSSON Jan SWE 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.60 8.40 9.80 9.40 11.80 9.20 10.60 11.40 

78.03 4 7.60 8.40 9.80 9.40 11.80 9.20 10.60 11.40 78.03 

0'38.00 0'42.00 0'49.00 0'47.00 0'59.00 0'46.00 0'52.16 0'57.00 6'30.16 

(4) (3) (6) (4) (2) (1) (7) (18) 

43 BOHLMANN Detlef GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.20 8.20 9.20 9.40 12.20 9.40 10.20 8.80 

78.57 5 
9.20 8.20 9.20 9.40 14.20 9.40 10.20 8.80 78.57 

0'46.00 0'41.00 0'46.00 0'47.00 1'01.00 0'47.00 0'50.86 0'44.00 6'22.85 

(17) (1) (1) (4) (3) 2 (15) (5) (1) 

29 PETERSON Göran SWE 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.40 8.60 10.00 9.80 12.20 10.20 13.20 9.00 

80.40 6 
7.40 8.60 10.00 9.80 12.20 10.20 13.20 9.00 80.40 

0'37.00 0'43.00 0'50.00 0'49.00 1'01.00 0'51.00 1'06.00 0'45.00 6'42.00 

(2) (6) (10) (8) (6) (4) (19) (2) 

27 BOBAK Henryk POL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 9.40 10.20 9.60 12.20 10.20 11.00 10.00 

81.42 7 
9.00 9.40 10.20 9.60 12.20 10.20 11.00 10.00 81.42 

0'45.00 0'47.00 0'51.00 0'48.00 1'01.00 0'51.00 0'54.09 0'50.00 6'47.09 

(14) (15) (11) (7) (6) (4) (8) (9) 

42 KOSSMAN Michael GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.80 8.60 9.80 9.80 12.20 13.40 9.80 9.20 

81.60 8 
8.80 8.60 9.80 9.80 12.20 13.40 9.80 9.20 81.60 

0'44.00 0'43.00 0'49.00 0'49.00 1'01.00 1'07.00 0'49.00 0'46.00 6'48.00 

(12) (6) (6) (8) (21) (4) (1) (3) 

33 LEYTEN Gerard NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 8.40 9.80 11.00 13.20 11.20 11.60 10.20 

83.39 9 
8.00 8.40 9.80 11.00 13.20 11.20 11.60 10.20 83.39 

0'40.00 0'42.00 0'49.00 0'55.00 1'06.00 0'56.00 0'57.95 0'51.00 6'56.96 

(7) (3) (6) (16) (16) (9) (11) (11) 

26 KUSZ Roman POL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 9.40 10.40 9.40 14.40 11.00 11.00 9.80 

84.36 10 
9.00 9.40 10.40 9.40 14.40 11.00 11.00 9.80 84.36 

0'45.00 0'47.00 0'52.00 0'47.00 1'12.00 0'55.00 0'54.77 0'49.00 7'01.78 

(14) (15) (14) (4) (14) (16) (9) (7) 

37 HENKES Mathias LUX 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.20 8.40 9.40 11.60 14.40 10.40 10.00 9.40 

84.53 11 
7.20 8.40 9.40 11.60 18.40 10.40 10.00 9.40 84.53 

0'36.00 0'42.00 0'47.00 0'58.00 1'11.34 0'52.00 0'49.31 0'47.00 6'42.66 

(1) (3) (3) (19) (10) 4 (23) (2) (5) 

49 VERCRUYSSEN Roger BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.40 9.00 10.20 10.20 12.40 11.60 12.40 10.00 

85.20 12 
9.40 9.00 10.20 10.20 12.40 11.60 12.40 10.00 85.20 

0'47.00 0'45.00 0'51.00 0'51.00 1'02.00 0'58.00 1'02.00 0'50.00 7'06.00 

(18) (10) (11) (12) (17) (8) (16) (9) 

41 HUBER Rudolf GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.80 10.60 9.80 10.00 14.00 10.00 11.80 10.20 

86.20 13 
7.80 10.60 9.80 12.00 14.00 10.00 11.80 10.20 86.20 

0'39.00 0'53.00 0'49.00 0'50.00 1'10.00 0'50.00 0'59.00 0'51.00 7'01.00 

(5) (23) (6) 2 (22) (5) (13) (12) (11) 

40 BRUELHEIDE Rainer GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.60 10.00 11.80 10.40 13.80 11.00 11.20 11.20 

87.90 14 
8.60 10.00 11.80 10.40 13.80 11.00 11.20 11.20 87.90 

0'43.00 0'50.00 0'59.00 0'52.00 1'09.00 0'55.00 0'55.52 0'56.00 7'19.52 

(10) (19) (19) (13) (14) (12) (10) (16) 

47 VERBEECK Willy BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 9.00 10.20 9.80 15.00 10.40 13.20 11.20 

89.66 15 
9.00 9.00 10.20 9.80 17.00 10.40 13.20 11.20 89.66 

0'45.00 0'45.00 0'51.00 0'49.00 1'15.00 0'52.00 1'05.31 0'56.00 7'18.32 

(14) (10) (11) (8) (10) 2 (21) (18) (16) 

48 VAN PRAET Eric BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.60 9.40 10.80 11.00 13.60 10.80 11.20 11.60 

90.00 16 
9.60 9.40 10.80 11.00 13.60 10.80 13.20 11.60 90.00 

0'48.00 0'47.00 0'54.00 0'55.00 1'08.00 0'54.00 0'56.00 0'58.00 7'20.00 

(20) (15) (16) (16) (13) (10) 2 (14) (20) 

44 DE COCK Gaby BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 11.40 10.80 14.00 11.60 12.40 10.80 

90.93 17 
10.00 10.00 11.40 10.80 14.00 11.60 12.40 10.80 90.93 

0'50.00 0'50.00 0'57.00 0'54.00 1'10.00 0'58.00 1'01.62 0'54.00 7'34.63 

(21) (19) (18) (15) (17) (13) (15) (13) 

55 PONCELET Valère BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 2.60 0.00 8.00 8.80 12.20 11.80 13.60 10.40 18.60 9.80 

95.61 18 8.00 8.80 12.20 11.80 13.60 10.40 18.60 9.80 93.01 

0'40.00 0'44.00 1'01.00 0'59.00 1'08.00 0'52.00 1'32.03 0'49.00 7'45.03 

(7) (9) (20) (20) (10) (10) (23) (7) 
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Results Marathon 

NR NAME A B C D E 

CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1-8 TOT CLT

36 MALGET Claude LUX 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.20 10.20 12.60 13.80 14.80 12.40 13.60 10.80 

98.38 19 10.20 10.20 12.60 13.80 14.80 12.40 13.60 10.80 98.38 

0'51.00 0'51.00 1'03.00 1'09.00 1'14.00 1'02.00 1'07.91 0'54.00 8'11.91 

(22) (21) (21) (24) (19) (17) (20) (13) 

57 VON BUCHHOLTZ Amely ARG 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.00 10.60 12.60 11.80 16.60 14.60 12.60 11.40 

105.02 20 
11.00 10.60 12.60 11.80 16.60 14.60 16.60 11.40 105.02 

0'55.00 0'53.00 1'03.00 0'59.00 1'23.00 1'13.00 1'02.08 0'57.00 8'25.08 

(23) (23) (21) (20) (22) (20) 4 (21) (18) 

53 STAEL Dirk BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.60 9.00 13.80 11.40 20.80 10.20 12.00 10.80 

116.46 21 
8.60 9.00 33.80 11.40 20.80 10.20 12.00 10.80 116.46 

0'43.00 0'45.00 1'09.00 0'57.00 1'44.00 0'51.00 0'59.31 0'54.00 8'02.32 

(10) (10) 20 (28) (18) (6) (26) (13) (13) 

50 DUBAERE Philippe BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 3.40 0.00 11.80 10.40 12.60 13.60 16.00 13.00 21.00 11.60 

119.33 22 11.80 10.40 12.60 13.60 16.00 13.00 27.00 11.60 115.93 

0'59.00 0'52.00 1'03.00 1'08.00 1'20.00 1'05.00 1'44.66 0'58.00 9'09.66 

(24) (22) (21) (23) (20) (19) 6 (27) (20) 

56 PAVLOVSKY Miguel ARG 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.20 12.20 15.40 14.80 17.80 16.60 19.40 13.80 

122.15 23 
12.20 12.20 15.40 14.80 17.80 16.60 19.40 13.80 122.15 

1'01.00 1'01.00 1'17.00 1'14.00 1'29.00 1'23.00 1'36.77 1'09.00 10'10.77 

(25) (27) (26) (26) (24) (22) (24) (24) 

52 RICHE José BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.40 9.60 11.00 10.40 15.00 30.20 12.60 13.00 

123.20 24 
9.40 9.60 11.00 10.40 15.00 40.20 12.60 15.00 123.20 

0'47.00 0'48.00 0'55.00 0'52.00 1'15.00 2'31.00 1'03.00 1'05.00 9'16.00 

(18) (18) (17) (13) 10 (26) (18) (17) 2 (25) 

51 SAINT PAUL Michel BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.60 22.00 15.00 13.20 15.80 14.60 21.20 16.80 14.00 18.60 

158.78 25 
15.00 13.20 15.80 14.60 21.20 16.80 20.00 18.60 135.18 

1'15.00 1'06.00 1'19.00 1'13.00 1'46.00 1'24.00 1'09.90 1'33.00 10'45.90 

(26) (28) (27) (25) (25) (27) 6 (25) (27) 

54 HEYLEN Wim BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 4.80 28.60 8.40 11.20 13.00 16.40 19.00 34.60 17.20 16.20 

198.48 EL 
8.40 11.20 13.00 16.40 19.00 34.60 17.20 16.20 135.81 

0'42.00 0'56.00 1'05.00 1'22.00 1'35.00 2'53.00 1'25.04 1'21.00 11'19.04 

EL (25) (24) (27) EL (24) (22) (26) 

39 HORSMANS Emile LUX 
0.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 15.60 14.40 11.60 14.80 11.20 20.00 15.40 18.60 13.20 

198.48 EL 
14.40 11.60 14.80 11.20 20.00 15.40 20.60 13.20 121.20 

1'12.00 0'58.00 1'14.00 0'56.00 1'40.00 1'17.00 1'33.00 1'06.00 9'56.00 

EL (26) (25) EL (23) (25) 2 (26) (23) 

46 VAN VRECKHEM Freddy BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.80 9.20 10.60 9.80 

198.48 AB 
8.80 9.20 10.60 9.80 38.40 

0'44.00 0'46.00 0'53.00 0'49.00 3'12.00 

AB (12) (14) (15) (8) 

6 HORSE TEAM 

59 ERIKSSON Thomas SWE 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.40 9.80 10.80 11.20 13.80 11.20 12.00 11.00 

91.11 1 
11.40 9.80 10.80 11.20 13.80 11.20 12.00 11.00 91.11 

0'57.00 0'49.00 0'54.00 0'56.00 1'08.54 0'56.00 1'00.00 0'55.00 7'35.53 

(17) (2) (1) (2) (1) (1) (2) (2) 

74 SANDMANN Christoph GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.80 10.20 11.20 12.40 15.40 11.40 12.20 10.80 

93.23 2 
9.80 10.20 11.20 12.40 15.40 11.40 12.20 10.80 93.23 

0'49.00 0'51.00 0'56.00 1'02.00 1'16.16 0'57.00 1'01.00 0'54.00 7'46.16 

(3) (4) (2) (12) (2) (9) (4) (1) 

67 ULRICH Werner SUI 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.40 9.60 11.20 10.80 17.00 13.00 12.20 11.00 

95.20 3 
10.40 9.60 11.20 10.80 17.00 13.00 12.20 11.00 95.20 

0'52.00 0'48.00 0'56.00 0'54.00 1'25.00 1'05.00 1'01.00 0'55.00 7'56.00 

(10) (1) (2) (1) (13) (14) (4) (2) 

77 SCHRIJVERS Gert BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 11.00 11.80 12.00 14.20 13.20 12.40 11.40 

95.93 4 
10.00 11.00 11.80 12.00 14.20 13.20 12.40 11.40 95.93 

0'50.00 0'55.00 0'59.00 1'00.00 1'10.66 1'06.00 1'02.00 0'57.00 7'59.66 

(4) (13) (5) (9) (15) (2) (6) (5) 

63 DE RONDE Koos NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.40 0.00 11.80 10.00 13.40 11.60 14.40 11.80 12.00 11.20 

96.58 5 
11.80 10.00 13.40 11.60 14.40 11.80 12.00 11.20 96.18 

0'59.00 0'50.00 1'07.00 0'58.00 1'11.91 0'59.00 1'00.00 0'56.00 8'00.91 

(21) (3) (18) (5) (5) (3) (2) (4) 

64 MONHEMIUS Ton NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80 0.00 10.20 10.80 12.00 11.40 15.20 13.40 12.80 12.00 

98.49 6 
10.20 10.80 12.00 11.40 15.20 13.40 12.80 12.00 97.69 

0'51.00 0'54.00 1'00.00 0'57.00 1'15.43 1'07.00 1'04.00 1'00.00 8'08.42 

(8) (8) (7) (3) (16) (7) (7) (9) 

60 PERSSON Fredrik SWE 
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.20 0.00 10.00 11.40 13.80 11.80 14.60 12.60 13.20 11.40 

99.92 7 
10.00 11.40 13.80 11.80 14.60 12.60 13.20 11.40 98.72 

0'50.00 0'57.00 1'09.00 0'59.00 1'12.59 1'03.00 1'06.00 0'57.00 8'13.59 

(4) (17) (22) (8) (9) (4) (9) (5) 

61 CHARDON Ijsbrand NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.40 10.80 12.20 12.60 15.40 13.60 14.00 11.40 

100.22 8 
10.40 10.80 12.20 12.60 15.40 13.60 14.00 11.40 100.22 

0'52.00 0'54.00 1'01.00 1'03.00 1'16.11 1'08.00 1'10.00 0'57.00 8'21.10 

(10) (8) (8) (13) (17) (8) (13) (5) 
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NR NAME A B C D E 

CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1-8 TOT CLT

71 TISCHER Peter GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.20 10.80 11.80 11.40 19.00 14.20 13.20 12.80 

103.24 9 10.20 10.80 11.80 11.40 19.00 14.20 13.20 12.80 103.24 

0'51.00 0'54.00 0'59.00 0'57.00 1'34.19 1'11.00 1'06.00 1'04.00 8'36.19 

(8) (8) (5) (3) (20) (19) (9) (16) 

66 KLAY Stefan SUI 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 10.60 12.60 11.60 14.80 11.60 13.80 13.00 

106.99 10 
9.00 10.60 22.60 11.60 14.80 11.60 13.80 13.00 106.99 

0'45.00 0'53.00 1'03.00 0'58.00 1'13.97 0'58.00 1'09.00 1'05.00 8'04.96 

(1) (5) 10 (27) (5) (4) (6) (12) (17) 

75 EXELL Boyd AUS 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.40 10.60 11.60 12.80 14.40 11.40 11.40 14.80 

107.27 11 
10.40 10.60 11.60 12.80 24.40 11.40 11.40 14.80 107.27 

0'52.00 0'53.00 0'58.00 1'04.00 1'11.33 0'57.00 0'57.00 1'14.00 8'06.33 

(10) (5) (4) (15) (2) 10 (23) (1) (24) 

62 WEUSTHOF Mark NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.40 10.80 15.20 11.60 15.60 14.80 15.20 12.60 

109.01 12 13.40 10.80 15.20 11.60 15.60 14.80 15.20 12.60 109.01 

1'07.00 0'54.00 1'16.00 0'58.00 1'17.05 1'14.00 1'16.00 1'03.00 9'05.05 

(24) (8) (24) (5) (22) (10) (17) (12) 

58 PALSSON Jan-Eric SWE 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 11.60 12.40 14.40 14.60 12.00 12.80 11.80 

109.59 13 
10.00 21.60 12.40 14.40 14.60 12.00 12.80 11.80 109.59 

0'50.00 0'58.00 1'02.00 1'12.00 1'12.95 1'00.00 1'04.00 0'59.00 8'17.96 

(4) 10 (24) (10) (19) (6) (5) (7) (8) 

70 BOHLER János HUN
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.00 11.00 12.60 15.40 16.80 13.60 20.00 13.60 

114.00 14 
11.00 11.00 12.60 15.40 16.80 13.60 20.00 13.60 114.00 

0'55.00 0'55.00 1'03.00 1'17.00 1'24.00 1'08.00 1'40.00 1'08.00 9'30.00 

(14) (13) (12) (22) (17) (13) (23) (22) 

65 DE RUYTER Harry NED 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.60 11.20 12.20 14.20 16.40 15.60 13.20 12.00 

114.29 15 
9.60 11.20 12.20 14.20 26.40 15.60 13.20 12.00 114.29 

0'48.00 0'56.00 1'01.00 1'11.00 1'21.47 1'18.00 1'06.00 1'00.00 8'41.46 

(2) (15) (8) (17) (24) 10 (25) (9) (9) 

76 STANDAERT Valère BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.40 12.40 13.20 14.20 18.00 13.00 20.60 12.60 

115.39 16 
11.40 12.40 13.20 14.20 18.00 13.00 20.60 12.60 115.39 

0'57.00 1'02.00 1'06.00 1'11.00 1'29.96 1'05.00 1'43.00 1'03.00 9'36.96 

(17) (22) (15) (17) (13) (17) (24) (12) 

72 DUEN Rainer GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.80 10.80 11.20 13.60 12.60 16.20 14.20 15.40 13.00 

117.75 17 
10.80 11.20 13.60 12.60 16.20 14.20 15.40 13.00 106.95 

0'54.00 0'56.00 1'08.00 1'03.00 1'20.75 1'11.00 1'17.00 1'05.00 8'54.75 

(13) (15) (19) (13) (20) (12) (19) (17) 

83 CAPSTICK Barry GBR 
0.00 0.00 0.00 3.60 0.00 12.80 11.80 13.20 12.00 15.60 12.80 14.80 12.00 

118.57 18 
12.80 11.80 13.20 12.00 25.60 12.80 14.80 12.00 114.97 

1'04.00 0'59.00 1'06.00 1'00.00 1'17.83 1'04.00 1'14.00 1'00.00 8'44.83 

(22) (19) (15) (9) (12) 10 (24) (15) (9) 

78 SNOEYS Achille BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.80 14.40 12.20 13.60 13.20 19.00 12.60 17.80 13.20 

121.78 19 
14.40 12.20 13.60 13.20 19.00 12.60 17.80 13.20 115.98 

1'12.00 1'01.00 1'08.00 1'06.00 1'34.88 1'03.00 1'29.00 1'06.00 9'39.88 

(26) (21) (19) (16) (9) (20) (21) (20) 

68 WURGLER Daniel SUI 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.20 10.80 12.40 14.20 16.20 12.20 14.80 12.60 

124.21 20 
11.20 10.80 12.40 34.20 16.20 12.20 14.80 12.60 124.21 

0'56.00 0'54.00 1'02.00 1'11.00 1'20.05 1'01.00 1'14.00 1'03.00 8'41.04 

(15) (8) (10) 20 (25) (7) (11) (15) (12) 

81 DE BRAUWER Geert BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.20 12.60 13.00 14.80 17.40 14.80 17.00 14.80 

125.43 21 
11.20 12.60 13.00 14.80 27.40 14.80 17.00 14.80 125.43 

0'56.00 1'03.00 1'05.00 1'14.00 1'26.12 1'14.00 1'25.00 1'14.00 9'37.13 

(15) (23) (14) (21) (22) 10 (26) (20) (24) 

82 VON BUCHHOLTZ Wolf ARG 
0.00 0.00 0.00 2.40 0.00 12.80 12.00 14.80 16.60 19.80 14.00 21.80 13.60 

127.66 22 
12.80 12.00 14.80 16.60 19.80 14.00 21.80 13.60 125.26 

1'04.00 1'00.00 1'14.00 1'23.00 1'38.32 1'10.00 1'49.00 1'08.00 10'26.32 

(22) (20) (23) (23) (19) (22) (25) (22) 

80 VAN DYCK Eddy BEL 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.80 14.20 15.60 23.20 19.60 18.40 18.20 15.00 

149.85 23 
15.80 14.20 15.60 23.20 29.60 18.40 18.20 15.00 149.85 

1'19.00 1'11.00 1'18.00 1'56.00 1'37.27 1'32.00 1'31.00 1'15.00 11'39.27 

(27) (26) (25) (24) (25) 10 (27) (22) (26) 

85 SCHNIDER Franz SUI 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.60 11.60 17.20 21.60 19.40 18.20 15.20 13.00 

157.67 24 
11.60 11.60 17.20 41.60 19.40 28.20 15.20 13.00 157.67 

0'58.00 0'58.00 1'26.00 1'48.00 1'36.33 1'31.00 1'16.00 1'05.00 10'38.32 

(19) (18) (26) 20 (26) 10 (26) (21) (17) (17) 

73 WEINMAYR Ludwig GER 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.60 12.60 12.20 17.40 12.20 14.20 18.60 

167.64 25 
10.00 10.60 12.60 12.20 17.40 12.20 14.20 78.60 167.64 

0'50.00 0'53.00 1'03.00 1'01.00 1'26.20 1'01.00 1'11.00 1'33.00 8'58.21 

(4) (5) (12) (11) (7) (15) (14) 60 (27) 

69 WEISS Hanshieri SUI 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.60 16.00 13.60 24.60 17.80 12.60 22.40 12.60 

171.13 26 11.60 36.00 13.60 44.60 17.80 12.60 22.40 12.60 171.13 

0'58.00 1'20.00 1'08.00 2'03.00 1'28.63 1'03.00 1'52.00 1'03.00 10'55.63 

(19) 20 (27) (19) 20 (27) (9) (16) (26) (12) 
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1 
Results Marathon 

NR NAME A B C D E 

CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1-8 TOT CLT

84 JOERGENSEN Knud DEN 
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.60 13.00 13.60 13.60 13.20 14.60 18.80 14.00 28.20 13.40 

213.91 EL 13.60 13.60 13.20 14.60 18.80 14.00 38.20 13.40 139.23 

1'08.00 1'08.00 1'06.00 1'13.00 1'33.16 1'10.00 2'21.00 1'07.00 10'46.16 

(25) (24) (15) (20) EL (18) 10 (27) (21) 

OFFICIAL RESULTS   09:15 
Signature President of the Jury 

Driving Program Copyright by Philippe Liénart (Belgium) - philippe@lienart.com 
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CL

Time in Hazards in MMSS 
NR 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL 
MSS CL MSS 

CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 

MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MMSS CL 
NAME 

PONY TEAM 3 
107.00NOLTES Herman 53.00 7 45.00 2 50.00 2 51.00 486 5 101.00 6 54.00 4 100.00 9 721.00 5
121.00HOUTEN Yvonne 55.00 9 59.00 12 112.00 12 56.00 1087 10 106.00 10 105.00 10 59.00 8 833.00 10
103.00VAN DE KAMP Aart 50.00 5 46.00 3 55.00 6 49.00 388 2 103.00 8 52.00 3 58.00 7 716.00 3
108.00VAN DORRESTEIJN John 103.00 12 50.00 8 58.00 9 51.00 489 6 101.00 6 102.00 9 53.00 3 746.00 8
59.00GERICH Gerhard 40.00 1 42.00 1 48.00 1 47.00 190 1 50.00 1 49.00 1 46.00 1 621.00 1

104.00THIEMANN Martin 54.00 8 48.00 4 53.00 4 53.00 691 4 53.00 2 51.00 2 51.00 2 707.00 2
108.00ALLO Mia 57.00 11 50.00 8 57.00 8 54.00 792 6 54.00 4 57.00 5 54.00 4 731.00 7
104.00FLEERACKERS Edwin 44.00 2 49.00 6 58.00 9 58.00 1193 12 57.00 5 59.00 6 55.00 5 724.00 9
129.00BILLET Denis 55.00 9 57.00 11 106.00 11 104.00 1294 11 109.00 12 124.00 11 105.00 12 909.00 11
108.00VERDRONCKEN Bart 52.00 6 50.00 8 53.00 4 55.00 895 6 104.00 9 115.00 12 102.00 11 759.00 12
103.00NYS Jan 45.00 3 48.00 4 52.00 3 55.00 896 2 106.00 10 100.00 7 101.00 10 730.00 6
109.00VAN RIET Paul 47.00 4 49.00 6 56.00 7 48.00 297 9 53.00 2 101.00 8 56.00 6 719.00 4

SINGLE HORSE 4 
105.00CHWASTEK Agnieszka 46.00 17 51.00 20 53.00 17 109.00 211 11 57.00 12 53.57 8 48.00 4 722.57 15
111.00VAN DE BROEK Jan 45.00 15 44.00 5 52.00 14 46.00 62 20 57.00 12 101.00 16 56.00 17 712.00 12
57.00PROVOOST Christian 38.00 1 41.00 1 48.00 4 46.00 63 4 50.00 3 53.00 6 48.00 4 621.00 5

109.21DE GROOT Jacqueline 41.00 8 47.00 14 49.00 6 46.00 64 18 56.00 10 57.00 14 49.00 6 654.21 11
110.00LEMMER Jean-Jacques 45.00 15 48.00 16 53.00 17 53.00 175 19 59.00 17 102.03 19 57.00 19 727.03 17
103.00AMAR Daniele 43.00 12 48.00 16 52.00 14 45.00 56 8 50.00 3 54.12 10 49.00 6 644.12 7
57.00CHOUZENOUX Stéphane 40.00 6 42.00 2 45.00 1 46.00 67 3 48.00 2 58.16 12 46.00 3 622.16 3
51.00MEYSON Stéphane 38.00 1 44.00 5 47.00 2 46.00 68 1 44.00 1 45.82 1 45.00 1 600.82 1

104.00WEHR Hans 52.00 21 48.00 16 51.00 11 48.00 1210 9 52.00 5 52.81 5 50.00 10 657.81 8
106.00DIEKER Christof 41.00 8 46.00 8 49.00 6 44.00 211 13 58.00 15 100.25 15 57.00 19 701.25 9
100.00KRAMER Beate 42.00 10 46.00 8 50.00 8 44.00 212 5 52.00 5 48.28 2 45.00 1 627.28 4
111.89SZECEL Philippe 46.00 17 59.00 23 58.00 19 53.00 1713 21 55.00 8 101.00 16 102.00 23 745.89 18
101.00STASSEN Marcel 40.00 6 42.52 4 51.00 11 44.00 214 6 58.00 15 50.00 3 50.00 10 636.52 6
104.00VAN ROOSMALEN Edithe 100.00 23 46.00 8 52.00 14 49.00 1316 9 56.00 10 102.00 18 54.00 14 723.00 15
105.00HUYBERS Sigrid 43.00 12 45.00 7 51.00 11 2317 11 57.00 12 54.00 9 54.00 14 609.00
107.00WENTEIN Mark 48.00 19 52.00 21 59.00 20 57.00 2018 15 102.00 18 108.00 23 56.00 17 749.00 19
125.00DE WEERT Walter 51.00 20 58.00 22 59.00 20 52.00 1519 23 111.00 23 105.70 21 57.00 19 818.70 22
106.00HERMAN André 39.00 4 46.00 8 50.00 8 53.00 1720 13 110.00 22 59.00 13 52.00 12 715.00 13
102.00VERBEECK Erwin 42.00 10 46.00 8 48.00 4 47.00 1121 7 104.00 20 53.46 7 49.00 22 651.46 9
107.00STAEL Vincent 39.00 4 46.00 8 54.00 23 51.00 1422 15 104.00 20 102.63 20 49.00 6 712.63 21
112.00HERPOEL Danny 44.00 14 47.00 14 50.00 8 52.00 1523 22 103.00 19 56.43 11 53.00 13 717.43 14
107.00VAN HAUWERMEIREN Filip 52.00 21 50.00 19 100.00 22 112.00 2224 15 55.00 8 106.76 22 54.00 14 756.76 20
55.00MATTHEWS David 38.00 1 42.00 2 47.00 2 41.00 125 2 54.00 7 50.56 4 49.00 6 616.56 2

HORSE PAIR 5 
112.00KUSZ Roman 45.00 14 47.00 15 52.00 14 47.00 426 16 55.00 14 54.78 9 49.00 7 701.78 10
101.00BOBAK Henryk 45.00 14 47.00 15 51.00 11 48.00 727 4 51.00 6 54.10 8 50.00 9 647.10 7
59.00OLFSSON Jan 38.00 4 42.00 3 49.00 6 47.00 428 1 46.00 2 52.17 7 57.00 18 630.17 4

101.00PETERSON Göran 37.00 2 43.00 6 50.00 10 49.00 829 4 51.00 6 106.00 19 45.00 2 642.00 6
57.00GOSSCHALK Ben 37.00 2 41.00 1 46.00 1 44.00 132 3 47.00 3 51.38 6 48.00 6 611.38 1

106.00LEYTEN Gerard 40.00 7 42.00 3 49.00 6 55.00 1633 9 56.00 16 57.96 11 51.00 11 656.96 9
59.00RUTJENS Riny 39.00 5 43.00 6 47.00 3 45.00 234 1 45.00 1 49.56 3 100.00 22 627.56 2

101.00VAN TERGOUW Mieke 42.00 9 45.00 10 48.00 5 45.00 235 4 51.00 6 50.39 4 46.00 3 628.39 3
114.00MALGET Claude 51.00 22 51.00 21 103.00 21 109.00 2436 17 102.00 19 107.92 20 54.00 13 811.92 19
111.35HENKES Mathias 36.00 1 42.00 3 47.00 3 58.00 1937 23 52.00 10 49.32 2 47.00 5 642.67 11
140.00HORSMANS Emile 112.00 28 58.00 26 114.00 25 56.00 2839 25 117.00 23 133.00 26 106.00 23 956.00
109.00BRUELHEIDE Rainer 43.00 10 50.00 19 59.00 19 52.00 1340 12 55.00 14 55.52 10 56.00 16 719.52 14
110.00HUBER Rudolf 39.00 5 53.00 23 49.00 6 50.00 2241 13 50.00 5 59.00 12 51.00 11 701.00 13
101.00KOSSMAN Michael 44.00 12 43.00 6 49.00 6 49.00 842 4 107.00 21 49.00 1 46.00 3 648.00 7
101.00BOHLMANN Detlef 46.00 17 41.00 1 46.00 1 47.00 443 15 47.00 3 50.86 5 44.00 1 622.86 5
110.00DE COCK Gaby 50.00 21 50.00 19 57.00 18 54.00 1544 13 58.00 17 101.63 15 54.00 13 734.63 17
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CL

Time in Hazards in MMSS 
NR 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL 
MSS CL MSS 

CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 

MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MSS CL MMSS CL 
NAME 

VAN VRECKHEM Freddy 44.00 12 46.00 14 53.00 15 49.00 846 312.00
115.00VERBEECK Willy 45.00 14 45.00 10 51.00 11 49.00 847 21 52.00 10 105.32 18 56.00 16 718.32 15
108.00VAN PRAET Eric 48.00 20 47.00 15 54.00 16 55.00 1648 10 54.00 13 56.00 14 58.00 20 720.00 16
102.00VERCRUYSSEN Roger 47.00 18 45.00 10 51.00 11 51.00 1249 8 58.00 17 102.00 16 50.00 9 706.00 12
120.00DUBAERE Philippe 59.00 24 52.00 22 103.00 21 108.00 2350 19 105.00 20 144.67 27 58.00 20 909.67 21
146.00SAINT PAUL Michel 115.00 26 106.00 28 119.00 27 113.00 2551 27 124.00 25 109.90 25 133.00 27 1045.90 25
115.00RICHE José 47.00 18 48.00 18 55.00 17 52.00 1352 18 231.00 26 103.00 17 105.00 25 916.00 24
144.00STAEL Dirk 43.00 10 45.00 10 109.00 28 57.00 1853 26 51.00 6 59.32 13 54.00 13 802.32 22
135.00HEYLEN Wim 42.00 27 56.00 25 105.00 24 122.00 2754 24 253.00 27 125.04 22 121.00 26 1119.04
108.00PONCELET Valère 40.00 7 44.00 9 101.00 20 59.00 2055 10 52.00 10 132.04 23 49.00 7 745.04 18
129.00PAVLOVSKY Miguel 101.00 25 101.00 27 117.00 26 114.00 2656 22 123.00 24 136.77 24 109.00 24 1010.77 23
123.00VON BUCHHOLTZ Amely 55.00 23 53.00 23 103.00 21 59.00 2057 20 113.00 22 102.08 21 57.00 18 825.08 20

HORSE TEAM 6 
112.96PALSSON Jan-Eric 50.00 4 58.00 24 102.00 10 112.00 1958 5 100.00 6 104.00 7 59.00 8 817.96 14
108.54ERIKSSON Thomas 57.00 17 49.00 2 54.00 1 56.00 259 1 56.00 1 100.00 2 55.00 2 735.54 1
112.60PERSSON Fredrik 50.00 4 57.00 17 109.00 22 59.00 860 4 103.00 9 106.00 9 57.00 5 813.60 7
116.11CHARDON Ijsbrand 52.00 10 54.00 8 101.00 8 103.00 1361 8 108.00 17 110.00 13 57.00 5 821.11 8
117.06WEUSTHOF Mark 107.00 24 54.00 8 116.00 24 58.00 562 10 114.00 22 116.00 17 103.00 12 905.06 13
111.91DE RONDE Koos 59.00 21 50.00 3 107.00 18 58.00 563 3 59.00 5 100.00 2 56.00 4 800.91 5
115.43MONHEMIUS Ton 51.00 8 54.00 8 100.00 7 57.00 364 7 107.00 16 104.00 7 100.00 9 808.43 6
121.47DE RUYTER Harry 48.00 2 56.00 15 101.00 8 111.00 1765 25 118.00 24 106.00 9 100.00 9 841.47 16
113.97KLAY Stefan 45.00 1 53.00 5 103.00 27 58.00 566 6 58.00 4 109.00 12 105.00 17 804.97 10
125.00ULRICH Werner 52.00 10 48.00 1 56.00 2 54.00 167 14 105.00 13 101.00 4 55.00 2 756.00 3
120.05WURGLER Daniel 56.00 15 54.00 8 102.00 10 111.00 2568 11 101.00 7 114.00 15 103.00 12 841.05 20
128.63WEISS Hanshieri 58.00 19 120.00 27 108.00 19 203.00 2769 16 103.00 9 152.00 26 103.00 12 1055.63 26
124.00BOHLER János 55.00 14 55.00 13 103.00 12 117.00 2270 13 108.00 17 140.00 23 108.00 22 930.00 15
134.19TISCHER Peter 51.00 8 54.00 8 59.00 5 57.00 371 19 111.00 20 106.00 9 104.00 16 836.19 9
120.75DUEN Rainer 54.00 13 56.00 15 108.00 19 103.00 1372 12 111.00 20 117.00 19 105.00 17 854.75 10
126.21WEINMAYR Ludwig 50.00 4 53.00 5 103.00 12 101.00 1173 15 101.00 7 111.00 14 133.00 27 858.21 25
116.16SANDMANN Christoph 49.00 3 51.00 4 56.00 2 102.00 1274 9 57.00 2 101.00 4 54.00 1 746.16 2
111.34EXELL Boyd 52.00 10 53.00 5 58.00 4 104.00 1575 23 57.00 2 57.00 1 114.00 24 806.34 12
129.96STANDAERT Valère 57.00 17 102.00 22 106.00 15 111.00 1776 17 105.00 13 143.00 24 103.00 12 936.96 18
110.67SCHRIJVERS Gert 50.00 4 55.00 13 59.00 5 100.00 977 2 106.00 15 102.00 6 57.00 5 759.67 4
134.88SNOEYS Achille 112.00 26 101.00 21 108.00 19 106.00 1678 20 103.00 9 129.00 21 106.00 20 939.88 19
137.27VAN DYCK Eddy 119.00 27 111.00 26 118.00 25 156.00 2480 27 132.00 25 131.00 22 115.00 26 1139.27 23
126.13DE BRAUWER Geert 56.00 15 103.00 23 105.00 14 114.00 2181 26 114.00 22 125.00 20 114.00 24 937.13 22
138.32VON BUCHHOLTZ Wolf 104.00 22 100.00 20 114.00 23 123.00 2382 22 110.00 19 149.00 25 108.00 22 1026.32 21
117.83CAPSTICK Barry 104.00 22 59.00 19 106.00 15 100.00 983 24 104.00 12 114.00 15 100.00 9 844.83 17
133.16JOERGENSEN Knud 108.00 25 108.00 24 106.00 15 113.00 2084 18 110.00 27 221.00 27 107.00 21 1046.16
136.33SCHNIDER Franz 58.00 19 58.00 18 126.00 26 148.00 2685 21 131.00 26 116.00 17 105.00 17 1038.33 24
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CLT 

Results A + B 

NR NAME CLT 
A MARATHON A + B 

PNTS 

CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 

A B C D E OBST TOTAL CLT PNTS CLT
PONY TEAM 3 

0.090 GER 0.0 0.01 0.0 0.0 117.27 176.20 76.20 1GERICH Gerhard 1 41.07

0.092 BEL 0.0 0.02 0.0 0.0 136.60 290.20 90.20 6ALLO Mia 2 46.40

0.091 GER 0.0 0.05 0.0 0.0 141.67 385.40 85.40 2THIEMANN Martin 3 56.27

0.088 NED 0.0 0.06 0.0 0.0 145.60 487.20 87.20 3VAN DE KAMP Aart 4 58.40

0.086 NED 0.0 0.07 0.0 0.0 149.27 588.20 88.20 5NOLTES Herman 5 61.07

0.097 NED 0.0 0.08 0.0 0.0 149.67 687.80 87.80 4VAN RIET Paul 6 61.87

0.093 BEL 0.0 0.04 0.0 0.0 154.53 798.80 98.80 9FLEERACKERS Edwin 7 55.73

0.089 NED 0.0 0.09 0.0 0.0 158.53 893.20 93.20 8VAN DORRESTEIJN John 8 65.33

0.087 NED 0.0 0.010 0.0 0.0 168.67 9102.60 102.60 10HOUTEN Yvonne 9 66.07

0.096 BEL 1.0 0.012 0.0 0.0 170.20 1090.00 91.00 7NYS Jan 10 79.20

0.095 BEL 3.0 0.03 0.0 0.0 172.67 11115.80 118.80 11VERDRONCKEN Bart 11 53.87

0.094 BEL 10.8 0.011 0.0 0.0 188.60 12109.80 120.60 12BILLET Denis 12 68.00

SINGLE HORSE 4 
0.025 GBR 0.0 0.01 0.0 0.0 115.64 175.31 75.31 2MATTHEWS David 1 40.33

0.03 NED 0.0 0.01 0.0 0.0 118.53 278.20 78.20 5PROVOOST Christian 2 40.33

0.07 FRA 0.0 0.07 0.0 0.0 128.10 376.43 76.43 3CHOUZENOUX Stéphane 3 51.67

0.01 POL 0.0 0.03 0.0 0.0 131.84 488.51 88.51 14CHWASTEK Agnieszka 4 43.33

0.02 NED 0.0 0.04 0.0 0.0 132.40 586.40 86.40 12VAN DE BROEK Jan 5 46.00

0.08 FRA 0.0 0.013 0.0 0.0 133.16 672.16 72.16 1MEYSON Stéphane 6 61.00

0.011 GER 0.0 0.06 0.0 0.0 133.58 784.25 84.25 9DIEKER Christof 7 49.33

0.020 BEL 0.0 0.05 0.0 0.0 134.33 887.00 87.00 13HERMAN André 8 47.33

0.010 GER 0.0 0.09 0.0 0.0 136.23 983.56 83.56 8WEHR Hans 9 52.67

0.06 FRA 1.8 0.010 0.0 0.0 137.29 1080.82 82.62 7AMAR Daniele 10 54.67

0.014 BEL 0.0 0.012 0.0 0.0 138.63 1179.30 79.30 6STASSEN Marcel 11 59.33

0.012 GER 0.0 0.020 0.0 0.0 145.46 1277.46 77.46 4KRAMER Beate 12 68.00

0.018 BEL 1.0 0.08 0.0 0.0 147.13 1393.80 94.80 19WENTEIN Mark 13 52.33

0.04 NED 0.0 0.014 0.0 0.0 147.84 1484.84 84.84 11DE GROOT Jacqueline 14 63.00

0.016 BEL 0.0 0.015 0.0 0.0 152.60 1588.60 88.60 15VAN ROOSMALEN Edithe 15 64.00

0.05 LUX 0.0 0.015 0.0 0.0 153.41 1689.41 89.41 16LEMMER Jean-Jacques 16 64.00

0.022 BEL 0.0 0.011 0.0 0.0 153.86 1796.53 96.53 21STAEL Vincent 17 57.33

0.021 BEL 0.0 0.021 0.0 0.0 154.29 1884.29 84.29 10VERBEECK Erwin 18 70.00

0.023 BEL 2.6 0.017 0.0 0.0 155.09 1987.49 90.09 17HERPOEL Danny 19 65.00

0.013 BEL 0.0 0.018 0.0 0.0 159.18 2093.18 93.18 18SZECEL Philippe 20 66.00

0.024 BEL 0.0 0.022 0.0 0.0 167.35 2195.35 95.35 20VAN HAUWERMEIREN Filip 21 72.00

0.019 BEL 1.4 0.023 0.0 0.0 183.81 2299.74 101.14 22DE WEERT Walter 22 82.67

0.017 BEL 0.0 0.018 0.0 0.0 192.4373.80 126.43 ELHUYBERS Sigrid 66.00

HORSE PAIR 5 
0.035 NED 0.0 0.01 0.0 0.0 117.95 177.68 77.68 3VAN TERGOUW Mieke 1 40.27

0.034 NED 0.0 0.02 0.0 0.0 118.58 277.51 77.51 2RUTJENS Riny 2 41.07

0.032 NED 0.0 0.09 0.0 0.0 126.41 376.28 76.28 1GOSSCHALK Ben 3 50.13

0.026 POL 0.0 0.03 0.0 0.0 127.29 484.36 84.36 10KUSZ Roman 4 42.93

0.043 GER 0.0 0.06 0.0 0.0 127.90 578.57 78.57 5BOHLMANN Detlef 5 49.33

0.028 SWE 0.0 0.011 0.0 0.0 129.23 678.03 78.03 4OLFSSON Jan 6 51.20

0.033 NED 0.0 0.05 0.0 0.0 131.12 783.39 83.39 9LEYTEN Gerard 7 47.73

0.042 GER 0.0 0.014 0.0 0.0 134.40 881.60 81.60 8KOSSMAN Michael 8 52.80

0.029 SWE 0.0 0.015 0.0 0.0 134.53 980.40 80.40 6PETERSON Göran 9 54.13

0.041 GER 0.0 0.07 0.0 0.0 135.80 1086.20 86.20 13HUBER Rudolf 10 49.60

0.027 POL 0.0 0.019 0.0 0.0 138.22 1181.42 81.42 7BOBAK Henryk 11 56.80

0.040 GER 0.0 0.012 0.0 0.0 139.63 1287.90 87.90 14BRUELHEIDE Rainer 12 51.73

0.037 LUX 0.0 0.016 0.0 0.0 140.26 1384.53 84.53 11HENKES Mathias 13 55.73
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CLT 

Results A + B 

NR NAME CLT 
A MARATHON A + B 

PNTS 

CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 

A B C D E OBST TOTAL CLT PNTS CLT
0.048 BEL 0.0 0.013 0.0 0.0 142.00 1490.00 90.00 16VAN PRAET Eric 14 52.00

0.044 BEL 0.0 0.017 0.0 0.0 146.93 1590.93 90.93 17DE COCK Gaby 15 56.00

0.057 ARG 0.0 0.04 0.0 0.0 150.35 16105.02 105.02 20VON BUCHHOLTZ Amely 16 45.33

0.036 LUX 0.0 0.018 0.0 0.0 154.91 1798.38 98.38 19MALGET Claude 17 56.53

0.055 BEL 2.6 0.023 0.0 0.0 160.94 1893.01 95.61 18PONCELET Valère 18 65.33

0.047 BEL 0.0 0.026 0.0 0.0 161.13 1989.66 89.66 15VERBEECK Willy 19 71.47

0.049 BEL 0.0 0.028 0.0 0.0 168.13 2085.20 85.20 12VERCRUYSSEN Roger 20 82.93

0.052 BEL 0.0 0.08 0.0 0.0 173.07 21123.20 123.20 24RICHE José 21 49.87

0.053 BEL 0.0 0.021 0.0 0.0 178.33 22116.46 116.46 21STAEL Dirk 22 61.87

0.050 BEL 3.4 0.020 0.0 0.0 179.86 23115.93 119.33 22DUBAERE Philippe 23 60.53

0.056 ARG 0.0 0.027 0.0 0.0 198.35 24122.15 122.15 23PAVLOVSKY Miguel 24 76.20

0.051 BEL 1.6 22.022 0.0 0.0 221.98 25135.18 158.78 25SAINT PAUL Michel 25 63.20

0.046 BEL 0.0 0.010 0.0 0.0 249.4138.40 198.48 ABVAN VRECKHEM Freddy 50.93

0.054 BEL 4.8 28.624 0.0 0.0 265.68135.81 198.48 ELHEYLEN Wim 67.20

0.039 LUX 7.0 15.625 0.0 0.0 266.48121.20 198.48 ELHORSMANS Emile 68.00

HORSE TEAM 6 
0.074 GER 0.0 0.02 0.0 0.0 134.83 193.23 93.23 2SANDMANN Christoph 1 41.60

0.059 SWE 0.0 0.07 0.0 0.0 137.24 291.11 91.11 1ERIKSSON Thomas 2 46.13

0.061 NED 0.0 0.01 0.0 0.0 137.29 3100.22 100.22 8CHARDON Ijsbrand 3 37.07

0.067 SUI 0.0 0.04 0.0 0.0 138.67 495.20 95.20 3ULRICH Werner 4 43.47

0.077 BEL 0.0 0.03 0.0 0.0 139.13 595.93 95.93 4SCHRIJVERS Gert 5 43.20

0.064 NED 0.8 0.018 0.0 0.0 153.96 697.69 98.49 6MONHEMIUS Ton 6 55.47

0.060 SWE 1.2 0.017 0.0 0.0 154.85 798.72 99.92 7PERSSON Fredrik 7 54.93

0.071 GER 0.0 0.010 0.0 0.0 156.57 8103.24 103.24 9TISCHER Peter 8 53.33

0.065 NED 0.0 0.05 0.0 0.0 158.02 9114.29 114.29 15DE RUYTER Harry 9 43.73

0.075 AUS 0.0 0.09 0.0 0.0 159.27 10107.27 107.27 11EXELL Boyd 10 52.00

0.070 HUN 0.0 0.06 0.0 0.0 159.33 11114.00 114.00 14BOHLER János 11 45.33

0.063 NED 0.4 0.021 0.0 0.0 160.58 1296.18 96.58 5DE RONDE Koos 12 64.00

0.066 SUI 0.0 0.014 0.0 0.0 161.66 13106.99 106.99 10KLAY Stefan 13 54.67

0.072 GER 0.0 10.88 0.0 0.0 164.15 14106.95 117.75 17DUEN Rainer 14 46.40

0.062 NED 0.0 0.019 0.0 0.0 167.14 15109.01 109.01 12WEUSTHOF Mark 15 58.13

0.058 SWE 0.0 0.021 0.0 0.0 173.59 16109.59 109.59 13PALSSON Jan-Eric 16 64.00

0.078 BEL 0.0 5.814 0.0 0.0 176.45 17115.98 121.78 19SNOEYS Achille 17 54.67

0.068 SUI 0.0 0.012 0.0 0.0 178.61 18124.21 124.21 20WURGLER Daniel 18 54.40

0.076 BEL 0.0 0.023 0.0 0.0 179.66 19115.39 115.39 16STANDAERT Valère 19 64.27

0.081 BEL 0.0 0.014 0.0 0.0 180.10 20125.43 125.43 21DE BRAUWER Geert 20 54.67

0.083 GBR 3.6 0.024 0.0 0.0 186.84 21114.97 118.57 18CAPSTICK Barry 21 68.27

0.082 ARG 2.4 0.025 0.0 0.0 196.19 22125.26 127.66 22VON BUCHHOLTZ Wolf 22 68.53

0.080 BEL 0.0 0.011 0.0 0.0 203.72 23149.85 149.85 23VAN DYCK Eddy 23 53.87

0.069 SUI 0.0 0.012 0.0 0.0 225.53 24171.13 171.13 26WEISS Hanshieri 24 54.40

0.073 GER 0.0 0.019 0.0 0.0 225.77 25167.64 167.64 25WEINMAYR Ludwig 25 58.13

0.085 SUI 0.0 0.025 0.0 0.0 226.20 26157.67 157.67 24SCHNIDER Franz 26 68.53

0.084 DEN 1.6 13.027 0.0 0.0 282.71139.23 213.91 ELJOERGENSEN Knud 68.80
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PNTS 

CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 

NR NAME CONES TIME CONE PNT TOTAL CLT TIME PNTS 

Results Cones 

PONY TEAM 3 
0NOLTES Herman NED   327.00 0.086 0 1 112.71

0ALLO Mia BEL   334.00 0.092 0 2 117.06

0GERICH Gerhard GER   324.00 0.090 0 3 106.41 10.0

0VAN RIET Paul NED   334.00 0.097 0 4 126.00 15.0

0FLEERACKERS Edwin BEL   337.00 1.093 0 1.0 5 

5VAN DORRESTEIJN John NED 15B 325.00 0.089 0 5.0 6 

5THIEMANN Martin GER 16 326.00 0.091 0 5.0 7 

5VERDRONCKEN Bart BEL 15C 333.00 0.095 0 5.0 8 

5BILLET Denis BEL 15B 345.00 5.094 0 10.0 9 

10HOUTEN Yvonne NED 3 9 343.00 4.087 0 14.0 10 

5VAN DE KAMP Aart NED 5D 351.00 8.088 5 18.0 11 

30NYS Jan BEL 2 5C 15A 15B 15C 16 416.00 20.596 0 50.5 12 

SINGLE HORSE 4 
0AMAR Daniele FRA   257.00 0.06 0 1 

0STASSEN Marcel BEL   318.00 1.014 0 1.0 2 

0HERMAN André BEL   320.00 2.020 0 2.0 3 

0PROVOOST Christian NED   321.00 2.53 0 2.5 4 

0WENTEIN Mark BEL   322.00 3.018 0 3.0 5 

0MEYSON Stéphane FRA   323.00 3.58 0 3.5 6 

5VAN ROOSMALEN Edithe BEL 12 300.00 0.016 0 5.0 7 

5VAN DE BROEK Jan NED 20 311.00 0.02 0 5.0 8 

5DIEKER Christof GER 9 312.00 0.011 0 5.0 9 

5MATTHEWS David GBR 1 312.00 0.025 0 5.0 9 

5WEHR Hans GER 9 313.00 0.010 0 5.0 11 

5STAEL Vincent BEL 11 314.00 0.022 0 5.0 12 

5HERPOEL Danny BEL 2 325.00 4.523 0 9.5 13 

10VERBEECK Erwin BEL 3 4 304.00 0.021 0 10.0 14 

10LEMMER Jean-Jacques LUX 16 20 309.00 0.05 0 10.0 15 

10KRAMER Beate GER 12 13 310.00 0.012 0 10.0 16 

10CHWASTEK Agnieszka POL 5A 16 318.00 1.01 0 11.0 17 

15DE GROOT Jacqueline NED 5C 18 20 325.00 4.54 0 19.5 18 

20SZECEL Philippe BEL 5D 12 16 18 324.00 4.013 0 24.0 19 

15VAN HAUWERMEIREN Filip BEL 3 11 16 339.00 11.524 0 26.5 20 

20CHOUZENOUX Stéphane FRA 1 3 9 16 332.00 8.07 0 28.0 21 

20HUYBERS Sigrid BEL 5A 5B 14 17 339.00 11.517 0 31.5 22 

25DE WEERT Walter BEL 5C 5D 11 13 18 347.00 15.519 0 40.5 23 

HORSE PAIR 5 
0HENKES Mathias LUX   309.00 0.037 0 1 

5RUTJENS Riny NED 12 312.00 0.034 0 5.0 2 

5MALGET Claude LUX 3 313.00 0.036 0 5.0 3 

5OLFSSON Jan SWE 20 319.00 1.528 0 6.5 4 

5VAN PRAET Eric BEL 5D 319.00 1.548 0 6.5 4 

5KOSSMAN Michael GER 17 322.00 3.042 0 8.0 6 

5DE COCK Gaby BEL 20 324.00 4.044 0 9.0 7 

10VAN TERGOUW Mieke NED 1 18 315.00 0.035 0 10.0 8 

0KUSZ Roman POL   337.00 10.526 0 10.5 9 

10BRUELHEIDE Rainer GER 1 19 321.00 2.540 0 12.5 10 

5PONCELET Valère BEL 12 333.00 8.555 0 13.5 11 

10GOSSCHALK Ben NED 13 16 324.00 4.032 0 14.0 12 

5STAEL Dirk BEL 5C 338.00 11.053 0 16.0 13 

5VON BUCHHOLTZ Amely ARG 18 339.00 11.557 0 16.5 14 

15LEYTEN Gerard NED 5A 16 20 323.00 3.533 0 18.5 15 
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PNTS 

CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 

NR NAME CONES TIME CONE PNT TOTAL CLT TIME PNTS 

Results Cones 

15HUBER Rudolf GER 5A 5B 5C 325.00 4.541 0 19.5 16 

5VERBEECK Willy BEL 2 345.00 14.547 0 19.5 17 

20BOHLMANN Detlef GER 1 2 5A 14 318.00 1.043 0 21.0 18 

15PETERSON Göran SWE 5A 5D 19 328.00 6.029 0 21.0 19 

10VAN VRECKHEM Freddy BEL 3 5A 339.00 11.546 0 21.5 20 

20HORSMANS Emile LUX 2 5A 5D 13 324.00 4.039 0 24.0 21 

10RICHE José BEL 5C 20 344.00 14.052 0 24.0 22 

5PAVLOVSKY Miguel ARG 14 354.00 19.056 0 24.0 23 

5HEYLEN Wim BEL 10A 354.00 19.054 0 24.0 23 

15DUBAERE Philippe BEL 6 16 18 339.00 11.550 0 26.5 25 

20VERCRUYSSEN Roger BEL 4 16 17 20 342.00 13.049 0 33.0 26 

20SAINT PAUL Michel BEL 5B 14 16 20 414.00 29.051 0 49.0 27 

0BOBAK Henryk POL   0.00 0.027 0 ABA 

HORSE TEAM 6 
0WURGLER Daniel SUI   331.00 0.068 0 1 59.19

0KLAY Stefan SUI   324.00 0.066 0 2 59.37

0ULRICH Werner SUI   333.00 0.067 0 3 116.99

0TISCHER Peter GER   327.00 0.071 0 4 102.56 5.0

0SANDMANN Christoph GER   335.00 0.074 0 5 106.96 5.0

0WEINMAYR Ludwig GER   342.00 3.573 0 3.5 6 

5CAPSTICK Barry GBR 5C 322.00 0.083 0 5.0 7 

5DUEN Rainer GER 5D 324.00 0.072 0 5.0 8 

5ERIKSSON Thomas SWE 16 328.00 0.059 0 5.0 9 

5DE RUYTER Harry NED 18 332.00 0.065 0 5.0 10 

5PALSSON Jan-Eric SWE 20 335.00 0.058 0 5.0 11 

5WEUSTHOF Mark NED 20 335.00 0.062 0 5.0 11 

5CHARDON Ijsbrand NED 18 337.00 1.061 0 6.0 13 

5DE BRAUWER Geert BEL 2 341.00 3.081 0 8.0 14 

0PERSSON Fredrik SWE   354.00 9.560 0 9.5 15 

10STANDAERT Valère BEL 5A 13 337.00 1.076 0 11.0 16 

5SCHRIJVERS Gert BEL 11 348.00 6.577 0 11.5 17 

15SCHNIDER Franz SUI 4 8 11 338.00 1.585 0 16.5 18 

15DE RONDE Koos NED 5A 10A 10B 338.00 1.563 0 16.5 18 

10SNOEYS Achille BEL 2 12 355.00 10.078 0 20.0 20 

15WEISS Hanshieri SUI 5C 15A 18 349.00 7.069 0 22.0 21 

15EXELL Boyd AUS 2 5A 20 340.00 2.575 5 22.5 22 

10VON BUCHHOLTZ Wolf ARG 8 13 421.00 23.082 0 33.0 23 

20VAN DYCK Eddy BEL 5D 13 15C 19 407.00 16.080 0 36.0 24 

25BOHLER János HUN 2 5D 13 14 16 409.00 17.070 0 42.0 25 

25JOERGENSEN Knud DEN 5A 5B 5C 12 20 426.00 25.584 0 50.5 26 

5MONHEMIUS Ton NED 5A 0.00 0.064 0 ELIM
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B 
Final Results 

NR NAME CLT A CLT 

CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 

CLT A+B CLT C CLT A+B+C CLT 
PONY TEAM *** 

1GERICH Gerhard GER 1 41.07 1 76.2090 117.27 1 0.00 3 117.27 1
6ALLO Mia BEL 2 46.40 2 90.2092 136.60 2 0.00 2 136.60 2
2THIEMANN Martin GER 3 56.27 5 85.4091 141.67 3 5.00 7 146.67 3
5NOLTES Herman NED 4 61.07 7 88.2086 149.27 5 0.00 1 149.27 4
4VAN RIET Paul NED 5 61.87 8 87.8097 149.67 6 0.00 4 149.67 5
9FLEERACKERS Edwin BEL 6 55.73 4 98.8093 154.53 7 1.00 5 155.53 6
8VAN DORRESTEIJN John NED 7 65.33 9 93.2089 158.53 8 5.00 6 163.53 7
3VAN DE KAMP Aart NED 8 58.40 6 87.2088 145.60 4 18.00 11 163.60 8

11VERDRONCKEN Bart BEL 9 53.87 3 118.8095 172.67 11 5.00 8 177.67 9
10HOUTEN Yvonne NED 10 66.07 10 102.6087 168.67 9 14.00 10 182.67 10
12BILLET Denis BEL 11 68.00 11 120.6094 188.60 12 10.00 9 198.60 11
7NYS Jan BEL 12 79.20 12 91.0096 170.20 10 50.50 12 220.70 12

SINGLE HORSE *** 
2MATTHEWS David GBR 1 40.33 1 75.3125 115.64 1 5.00 9 120.64 1
5PROVOOST Christian NED 2 40.33 1 78.203 118.53 2 2.50 4 121.03 2

13HERMAN André BEL 3 47.33 5 87.0020 134.33 8 2.00 3 136.33 3
1MEYSON Stéphane FRA 4 61.00 13 72.168 133.16 6 3.50 6 136.66 4
7AMAR Daniele FRA 5 54.67 10 82.626 137.29 10 0.00 1 137.29 5

12VAN DE BROEK Jan NED 6 46.00 4 86.402 132.40 5 5.00 8 137.40 6
9DIEKER Christof GER 7 49.33 6 84.2511 133.58 7 5.00 9 138.58 7
6STASSEN Marcel BEL 8 59.33 12 79.3014 138.63 11 1.00 2 139.63 8
8WEHR Hans GER 9 52.67 9 83.5610 136.23 9 5.00 11 141.23 9

14CHWASTEK Agnieszka POL 10 43.33 3 88.511 131.84 4 11.00 17 142.84 10
19WENTEIN Mark BEL 11 52.33 8 94.8018 147.13 13 3.00 5 150.13 11
4KRAMER Beate GER 12 68.00 20 77.4612 145.46 12 10.00 16 155.46 12
3CHOUZENOUX Stéphane FRA 13 51.67 7 76.437 128.10 3 28.00 21 156.10 13

15VAN ROOSMALEN Edithe BEL 14 64.00 15 88.6016 152.60 15 5.00 7 157.60 14
21STAEL Vincent BEL 15 57.33 11 96.5322 153.86 17 5.00 12 158.86 15
16LEMMER Jean-Jacques LUX 16 64.00 15 89.415 153.41 16 10.00 15 163.41 16
10VERBEECK Erwin BEL 17 70.00 21 84.2921 154.29 18 10.00 14 164.29 17
17HERPOEL Danny BEL 18 65.00 17 90.0923 155.09 19 9.50 13 164.59 18
11DE GROOT Jacqueline NED 19 63.00 14 84.844 147.84 14 19.50 18 167.34 19
18SZECEL Philippe BEL 20 66.00 18 93.1813 159.18 20 24.00 19 183.18 20
20VAN HAUWERMEIREN Fi BEL 21 72.00 22 95.3524 167.35 21 26.50 20 193.85 21
22DE WEERT Walter BEL 22 82.67 23 101.1419 183.81 22 40.50 23 224.31 22
ELHUYBERS Sigrid BEL 66.00 18 126.4317 192.43 31.50 22 223.93

HORSE PAIR *** 
2RUTJENS Riny NED 1 41.07 2 77.5134 118.58 2 5.00 2 123.58 1
3VAN TERGOUW Mieke NED 2 40.27 1 77.6835 117.95 1 10.00 8 127.95 2
4OLFSSON Jan SWE 3 51.20 11 78.0328 129.23 6 6.50 4 135.73 3

10KUSZ Roman POL 4 42.93 3 84.3626 127.29 4 10.50 9 137.79 4
11HENKES Mathias LUX 5 55.73 16 84.5337 140.26 13 0.00 1 140.26 5
1GOSSCHALK Ben NED 6 50.13 9 76.2832 126.41 3 14.00 12 140.41 6
8KOSSMAN Michael GER 7 52.80 14 81.6042 134.40 8 8.00 6 142.40 7

16VAN PRAET Eric BEL 8 52.00 13 90.0048 142.00 14 6.50 4 148.50 8
5BOHLMANN Detlef GER 9 49.33 6 78.5743 127.90 5 21.00 18 148.90 9
9LEYTEN Gerard NED 10 47.73 5 83.3933 131.12 7 18.50 15 149.62 10

14BRUELHEIDE Rainer GER 11 51.73 12 87.9040 139.63 12 12.50 10 152.13 11
13HUBER Rudolf GER 12 49.60 7 86.2041 135.80 10 19.50 16 155.30 12
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B 
Final Results 

NR NAME CLT A CLT 

CAI-A WACHTEBEKE 6-9/6/2003 

CLT A+B CLT C CLT A+B+C CLT 
6PETERSON Göran SWE 13 54.13 15 80.4029 134.53 9 21.00 19 155.53 13

17DE COCK Gaby BEL 14 56.00 17 90.9344 146.93 15 9.00 7 155.93 14
19MALGET Claude LUX 15 56.53 18 98.3836 154.91 17 5.00 3 159.91 15
20VON BUCHHOLTZ Amely ARG 16 45.33 4 105.0257 150.35 16 16.50 14 166.85 16
18PONCELET Valère BEL 17 65.33 23 95.6155 160.94 18 13.50 11 174.44 17
15VERBEECK Willy BEL 18 71.47 26 89.6647 161.13 19 19.50 17 180.63 18
21STAEL Dirk BEL 19 61.87 21 116.4653 178.33 22 16.00 13 194.33 19
24RICHE José BEL 20 49.87 8 123.2052 173.07 21 24.00 22 197.07 20
12VERCRUYSSEN Roger BEL 21 82.93 28 85.2049 168.13 20 33.00 26 201.13 21
22DUBAERE Philippe BEL 22 60.53 20 119.3350 179.86 23 26.50 25 206.36 22
23PAVLOVSKY Miguel ARG 23 76.20 27 122.1556 198.35 24 24.00 23 222.35 23
25SAINT PAUL Michel BEL 24 63.20 22 158.7851 221.98 25 49.00 27 270.98 24
7BOBAK Henryk POL 56.80 19 81.4227 138.22 11 61.25 AB 199.47

ABVAN VRECKHEM Freddy BEL 50.93 10 198.4846 249.41 21.50 20 270.91
ELHEYLEN Wim BEL 67.20 24 198.4854 265.68 24.00 23 289.68
ELHORSMANS Emile LUX 68.00 25 198.4839 266.48 24.00 21 290.48

HORSE TEAM *** 
2SANDMANN Christoph GER 1 41.60 2 93.2374 134.83 1 0.00 5 134.83 1
3ULRICH Werner SUI 2 43.47 4 95.2067 138.67 4 0.00 3 138.67 2
1ERIKSSON Thomas SWE 3 46.13 7 91.1159 137.24 2 5.00 9 142.24 3
8CHARDON Ijsbrand NED 4 37.07 1 100.2261 137.29 3 6.00 13 143.29 4
4SCHRIJVERS Gert BEL 5 43.20 3 95.9377 139.13 5 11.50 17 150.63 5
9TISCHER Peter GER 6 53.33 10 103.2471 156.57 8 0.00 4 156.57 6

10KLAY Stefan SUI 7 54.67 14 106.9966 161.66 13 0.00 2 161.66 7
15DE RUYTER Harry NED 8 43.73 5 114.2965 158.02 9 5.00 10 163.02 8
7PERSSON Fredrik SWE 9 54.93 17 99.9260 154.85 7 9.50 15 164.35 9

17DUEN Rainer GER 10 46.40 8 117.7572 164.15 14 5.00 8 169.15 10
12WEUSTHOF Mark NED 11 58.13 19 109.0162 167.14 15 5.00 11 172.14 11
5DE RONDE Koos NED 12 64.00 21 96.5863 160.58 12 16.50 18 177.08 12

13PALSSON Jan-Eric SWE 13 64.00 21 109.5958 173.59 16 5.00 11 178.59 13
20WURGLER Daniel SUI 14 54.40 12 124.2168 178.61 18 0.00 1 178.61 14
11EXELL Boyd AUS 15 52.00 9 107.2775 159.27 10 22.50 22 181.77 15
21DE BRAUWER Geert BEL 16 54.67 14 125.4381 180.10 20 8.00 14 188.10 16
16STANDAERT Valère BEL 17 64.27 23 115.3976 179.66 19 11.00 16 190.66 17
18CAPSTICK Barry GBR 18 68.27 24 118.5783 186.84 21 5.00 7 191.84 18
19SNOEYS Achille BEL 19 54.67 14 121.7878 176.45 17 20.00 20 196.45 19
14BOHLER János HUN 20 45.33 6 114.0070 159.33 11 42.00 25 201.33 20
22VON BUCHHOLTZ Wolf ARG 21 68.53 25 127.6682 196.19 22 33.00 23 229.19 21
25WEINMAYR Ludwig GER 22 58.13 19 167.6473 225.77 25 3.50 6 229.27 22
23VAN DYCK Eddy BEL 23 53.87 11 149.8580 203.72 23 36.00 24 239.72 23
24SCHNIDER Franz SUI 24 68.53 25 157.6785 226.20 26 16.50 18 242.70 24
26WEISS Hanshieri SUI 25 54.40 12 171.1369 225.53 24 22.00 21 247.53 25
6MONHEMIUS Ton NED 55.47 18 98.4964 153.96 6 63.13 EL 217.09

ELJOERGENSEN Knud DEN 68.80 27 213.9184 282.71 50.50 26 333.21
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